O 0 =~ O L o W ON e

N ON b ek s ek el ek ek

24

26
27
28

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS ,

WHEREAS ,

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O‘ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Community Health Services Modification No. 2 and

Revised Scope of Work)

RES. NO. 9]1-15%
the Tohono O‘odham Nation is presently operating the
Tohono 0’odham Community Health Services Program under FY
1991 P.L. 93-638 contract with the Public Health, Indian
Health Services; and
such tribal operations have been successful and beneficial
to the Tohono O’odham Nation and its people; and
the Tohono O‘odham Nation has been informed that tribal
contract support dollars and FY 1991 final allocations
have been received to provide services; and
Resolution No. 154-90 increased the Tohono O‘’odham
Nation’s fringe benefit coverage to include:
Comprehensive Medical, Dental, Death Dismemberment, Long
Term Disability and Retirement Insurance Policies for its
employees; and
it is in the Nation’s best interest that funds available
for contract support cost be distributed to cover the
additional increase of employee benefits; and
the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council did approve by
Resolution No. 91-126, Budget Modification No. 1 which
included the increased fringe benefit amount and the
revised Scope of Work for the Community Health Services:;
and
the amount needed for the increased fringe benefits is
$88,136.00 per budget modification which was taken from
program dollars; and
the Tohono O’odham Community Health Services has submitted

a Scope of Work and Budget Modification No. 1 to cover




O o ~1 O O i W N =

8BMMHHHHHHH|—IHH
. - T =T = L A T~ T S Y

24

26
27
28

RES. NO. 91-155 .
(Approving Community Health Services Modification #2 and Revised

Scope of Work)
Page (2)

additional program costs due to Contract Support Cost
funds of $88,136.00 distributed for the Community Health
Services program for review and approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O‘odham Legislative
Council that it does hereby approve and request Indian
Health Services to modify the Community Health Services
Contract No. 249-88-0011 to incorporate the attached
budget modification and Scope of Work.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono O‘odham Legislative Council
that the Tohono O’odham Nation’s Officials, to wit: The
Chairman, Vice Chairman and any designated official are
hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the contract,
provided however, that any amendments affecting the
funding or funding levels of this contract shall be
submitted for further prior approval by this Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Council

on the 25th day of Aprjl, 1991 at a meeting at which a quorum was

present with a vote of 1,618.0 for; —-Q- against; —-0- not voting:

08 (106.0) absent, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council

by Section 1(f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono

O’odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O‘odham Nation on January 18,

1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -~

Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section

16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O‘’ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Edward D. Manuel, Legi;lative'/ Chairman

;&iﬁ?:day of ijf =;f ’ 19z2:“,




O 0 3 O O = W N

S I R T T T S S i Sy
B EEREES SO = & = v

24
25
26
27
28

RES. NO. 91-155 . )
(Approving Community Health Services Modification #2 and Revised

Scope of Work)
Page (3)

Teresa M. ghoyguh9/2Zéglslat1ve Secretary

GQSZZHay of 5%ﬂ/u;{( , 19 9/ .

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to t§§L§~ ice of the

Nation on the day of
at Ll o’clock, ~ M.,
pursugnt to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the
Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon
his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O‘ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL~

G ard D. Hanuel Leglslatlve Chalrnan

: ,,_/'\79%‘_' / 7 o
[ »/i' APPROVED ) on the <7 day of bé@pALLAV s 19 @,
[ ] DISAPPROVED) at j-':&ff" o’clock, _/1_.M.
14,.4*// /7 e Z_

ANGELQ' J. J.éigtﬁ, SR.7 CHairman
TOHONO O‘ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the -2 Q\+H day of

@.L\LE,\L ,19.9) , at iz o’clock, t .M.

Wutinde 00l e
Teresa M. Choyguha ‘ )
Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 91-155

NOVED: _COUNCILMAN JOSEKPH JUAN SUBJECT: APPROVING CONMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES NODIFICA-
SECOND: _COUNCILMAN ALEY RANON TION NO. 2 AND REVISED SOOPE OF WORK
DATE:  _APRIL 25, 1991

!
DISTRICTS REPRESERTATIVES OF VOTES FOR AGAIRST ABSERT
BABOQUIVARIT 1. Earl A, Fral;cisco 114.5 X
229.0 {Kemneth Chico)
2. Joann Garcia 114.5 X
(Frances Miquel)
CHUKUT KUK 1. l(losita Ruiz \ 81.5 X X
163.0 loselar; z
2. Kenneth ilﬁ.ﬁns 81.5 X
{Barriet Toro)
GU ACHI 1. Percy Lope: 83.0 X 3
166.0 {
2. Alex Ramon . 83.0 X
(Fernande Joaquin)
¢ Vo 1. Cross Antone 57.0 i
114.0 (Juan Joe Cipriano)
2, Virgil Lewis 57.0 X X
(Michael Flores)
HICKIWAN 1. ng{d Francisco 62.5 X
125.0 (Billy C. Xanuel)
2. %enora Nontana \ 62.5 X
PISINENO 1. Johnson Jose 59.5 X
119.0 {
2. Edward ¥amuel 59.5 X
{Alex Antone)
SAN EOCY 1. Albert Manuel, Jr. 53.0 X
106.0 {Hax P. Jose)
2. John Reno 53.0 X
( )
SAN IAVIER 1. Eugene Enis, Sr. 63.5 X b4
127.0 (Nichael Rios)
2. Joanne C. Preston 63.5 X
(Carmelita Mattias)
SCHUK TOAK 1. Joknn Francisco 53.5 H X
107.0 (David Valenzuela,Sr)
2. Joseph Juan 53.5 X
(Frances Francisco)
SELLS 1. Joseph T. Joaquin 155.0 X
310.0 (Larry Garcia
2. Andrev Patricio 155.0 X
(Daniel Lopez}
SIP QIDAK 1. Nary Ann Antone 79.0 X X
158.0 (Nina Jose)
2. Willard Juam, Sr. 79.0 X
{Kelissa Gregorio)
TOTAL 1,724.0 1,618.0 -0~ 106.0 (08)

**PASSED VOTES




